Also ágreed (Dorval/Hurt) to of the F¡fth PM., and a tract of land ap-
complete a grant application for the police proximately 4.9 acres described as being
department (Dorval-Yes, Hurt-Yes, Ku- all that port¡on of section Thirleen (13),
b¡schta-Yes, Roller-Yes, Schneider-Yes). Township One Hundred Thirty-nine (139)
Officer Schmidt presented his work North, Range N¡nety-one (91) West of the
schedule for December and his daily log. F¡fth PM., Iying south of the East^/Vest
Off¡cèr Schmidt was also directed to ob- County Road between section Th¡rteen
tainestimatesonaSUVforpatrollìnS. (13) and Twenty-four (24), in Township
Sf¡eetsi Mayor Schneider will remind the One Hundred Thirty-nine (139) North,
contractor of the guard rails that need to Bange Ninety-one (91) West of the Fìfih
be put up located.at the bridge on Main PM., all in Stark County, North Dakota,
Street. . allda 7952 39th Street Southwest, Heb-
Water/Sewer: Notification from South- ron, ND 58638.